
West Haven Park Interlocal 
Agreement Amendment

1

City Council
February 8, 2022



Interlocal Agreement 
Amendment

• After solicitation of bids, Nueces County received 2 bids for 
Construction: 

 International Construction Engineering - $454,533.00

 DMB Construction - $574,276.18

• Bid was awarded to International Construction engineering

• No changes to City contribution;

– $175,000 for construction

– $75,000 for utilities

• Nueces County will now provide $279,553

2



Interlocal Agreement 
Amendment

Agreement: 

• Nueces County responsibilities:

– Contracting and overseeing construction

• City of Corpus Christi responsibilities:

– Permitting fees / other applicable fees

– Irrigation / backflow certification filing fees

– Installation of water / wastewater utilities

– Maintenance of premises and all improvements

3



Background

• 2015
– Nueces County Commissioner Joe A. Gonzalez and Nueces 

County Inland Park Department approached City of Corpus 
Christi to make improvements at West Haven Park.

– Joint project established.

• 2016
– (Phase 1) City Council approved interlocal agreement with 

Nueces County to make improvements at West Haven Park 
including a new walking trail, improved irrigation and turf 
for multi-use athletic field, a half-basketball court, a new 
park sign with landscaping, exercise equipment, and 
lighting.

4



Background

• 2017

– (Phase 2) City Council approved purchase and installation 
of playground equipment at West Haven Park.

• 2021

– Proposed splash pad installation came as a request from 
residents. Nueces County and the City have worked 
together to provide the proposed agreement to fulfill this 
request.

• 2022

– Requesting an amendment to reflect the increased 
construction cost and higher than anticipated Bids. 

5



Splash Pad

6



Rendering

7



Recommendation

Staff recommends amending the 
language to the agreement to reflect 

the update in pricing.

8


